

Press Alert Rungis, France, November 20th, 2023

ESI Group signs the Planet Tech'Care manifesto for responsible digital technology

ESI Group (ISIN Code: FR0004110310, Symbol: ESI), the world-renowned simulation and virtual prototyping software provider for industry, firmly commits to responsible digital practices by signing the Planet Tech'Care manifesto, initiated by Syntec Numérique, and joins the 921 signatories.

Led by <u>Numeum</u>, <u>Planet Tech'Care</u> is a platform that connects companies and training stakeholders willing to take action to reduce the environmental impact of digital technology. By signing the manifesto, the signatories gain access to a support program (conferences, webinars, workshops, etc.) that helps them transition from commitment to action.

ESI Group will participate in the 3rd edition of the <u>GreenTech Forum</u>, organized under the high patronage of Planet Tech'Care, on November 21 and 22, 2023, at the Beffroi de Montrouge (Paris). The exhibition, primarily serving the digital ecosystem, is expanding at the French level today and aims to be European tomorrow.

Contacts

ESI Group press@esi-group.com +33 1 49 78 28 28

Aline Besselièvre <u>aline.besselievre@gmail.com</u> +33 6 61 85 10 05

About ESI Group

Founded in 1973, ESI Group envisions a world where Industry commits to bold outcomes, addressing high-stakes concerns environmental impact, safety & comfort for consumers and workers, and adaptable and sustainable business models. ESI provides reliable and customized solutions anchored on predictive physics modeling and virtual prototyping expertise to allow industries to make the right decisions at the right time while managing their complexity. Acting principally in automotive & land transportation, aerospace, defense & naval, and heavy industry, ESI is present in more than 18 countries, employs 1000 people around the world, and reported 2022 sales of €130 million. ESI is headquartered in France and is listed in compartment B of Euronext Paris. For further information, go to www.esi-group.com.

https://www.esi-group.com/company/who-we-are

